900543079 04/01/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM570000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900542460

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kliklok Corporation		02/14/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kliklok LLC	
Street Address:	5224 Snapfinger Woods Drive	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30035	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3308159	VARI-STRAIGHT	
Registration Number:	2872863	CERTIWRAP	
Registration Number:	2852019	VARI-RIGHT	
Registration Number:	2814061	KLIKLOK-WOODMAN	
Registration Number:	2616089	INSIGHT	
Registration Number:	1253616	WOODMAN	
Registration Number:	0849001	CERTIPAK	
Registration Number:	0614335	KLIKLOK	
Registration Number:	0410140	KLIKLOK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Spencer Simon

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006904 FRAME: 0914

900543079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125588.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Spencer Simon
SIGNATURE:	/Spencer Simon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2020
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Kliklok LLC - Certificate of Conversion (File Stamped)#page1.tif source=Kliklok LLC - Certificate of Conversion (File Stamped)#page2.tif source=Kliklok LLC - Certificate of Conversion (File Stamped)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006904 FRAME: 0915

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KLIKLOK CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KLIKLOK

CORPORATION" TO "KLIKLOK LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 4:44 O`CLOCK P.M.

615819 8100V SR# 20201144246 Authentication: 202417027 Date: 02-19-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006904 FRAME: 0916 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:44 PM 02/14/2020
FILED 04:44 PM 02/14/2020
SR 20201144246 - File Number 615819

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

February 14, 2020

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the corporation immediately prior to filing of this certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The corporation was first formed on September 22, 1964.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate is Kliklok Corporation
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the certificate of formation is Kliklok LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006904 FRAME: 0917 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting corporation has executed this certificate as of the date first written above.

Name

Name: Drew Huey

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Kliklok Certificate of Conversion]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006904 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 03/27/2020